

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

October 25, 2023

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite SATAH LAGASCA 10/25/23 9:41 AM

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-354 Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION REVOKING VARIOUS CITY RESOLUTIONS GRANTING DEVELOPMENT PERMITS TO OWNERS/DEVELOPERS OF VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THEIR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SAID PERMITS'"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-366 series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AMENDING CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-309 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION AMENDING CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-286 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF FIVE MOTOR VEHICLES BY THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE (GSO) IN SUPPORT OF THE PEACE AND ORDER/ PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAM OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE' REGARDING CHANGES IN THE SPECIFICATION OF THE FOUR (4) MULTIPURPOSE VEHICLES" IN ORDER TO MAXIMIZE THE APPROVED BUDGET OF PHP6,000,000.00 FOR THE SAID CONTRACT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE AN ADDITIONAL OF ONE (1) MOTOR VEHICLE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

AIIY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.
Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary